

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

March 20, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite SARAH LAGASCA
Office of the City Mayor

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-462 entitled: "A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF ENGR. JICKY DUHAYLONGSOD JUTBA AS THE CITY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT HEAD I UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-463 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND GRANTING THE ACCREDITATION OF VARIOUS NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS (NGOs) IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE";

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary